

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1550 of 2013

Appellant :- Lakhan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lakshaman Singh, Satya Prakash
Pandey, Ved Prakash Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, registry to prepare paper book, if not already prepared.

Order Date :- 11.1.2023

nethra

(N.K. Srivastava, J.)

(Pritinker Diwaker, J.)